FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	03-28-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	101651396	< 11. ¹⁶
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Age	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License V Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	ment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) PJ Squares, L.L.C.	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 2-27-01
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		09360019
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CJEL, LLC		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 563 Main Street		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Glen Ellyn	Illinois, USA	60137
City Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving	Zip Code
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recomments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent ar	rded, including time for reviewing the document nd Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Mail documents to be red	orded with required cover sheet(s) inform	nation to:
Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingt	°°PATÊNÎ

REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0585

		PATENT
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L. Friedman Reg. No. 37,135	Think	9 MAR 2001
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
Statement and Signature		
	Authorization to charge additional fees	G: Yes V No
ſ	Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0920
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		
	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) sed 🚺 Deposit Account 🥅): \$40.00
Enter the total i	number of properties involved.	#
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication Month Day Year
09/560,084		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)		bers for the same property). atent Number(s)
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		rk if additional numbers attached
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	#
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60606		
Address (line 3) 22nd Floor		
Address (line 2) 120 South Riverside Plaza		
Address (line 1) Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		
Name L. Friedman		
	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 312-655-1500
OMB 0651-0027 Correspondent Name and Address	Page 2	PATENT
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99	Dogo (U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0586

	LLC-5.25	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment	This appear for use by Secretary of State
Sao Dep Limi Roo	se White retary of State apprent of Businese Services ted Lisbility Company Division m 351, Howiett Building	Filing For (ere instructions). Extern mon provident Must be typewriten	FILEC
hitp Pay firm (If c)	ngileid, IL 62756 //www.sos.state.il.us ment may be made by business checkpayable to Secretary of State. heck is roturned for any reason this will be vold.)	This space for use by Secretary of State Date 3-/	JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE
-	Linned Linuary Company (in	ne <u>PJ Squares. L.L.C.</u>	
۲_ 2_ 3.	File number assigned by the 8	Secretary of State: 00398101 are effective on X the file date or a later date being	

HO-11,3

	05'2001 07:37 2.2001 6:31PM	LDE ORP REG AG		#2344 P.003 NO.2998 P.5
LLC	-5,25			
5.		adopted by the managers. S. 5-25(3) Imum number of managers so approved as not required.	Yes No No Yes No Yes No	
6.		adopted by the members. S. 5-25(4) n number of members so approved.		

7. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that this articles of amendment is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated February 27, 2001	
(Month & Day)	(Y'sqr)
	OMOD
	(Signature)
	John M. Codilis manager (Type or print Name and Tree)
	(if applicant is a company or other entity, state name of company

and inclosis whether it is a mamber or manager of the LLC.)

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0588

INSTRUCTIONS: * If the <u>oniv</u> change reported is a change in the registered agent and/or registered office, the filing fee is \$25.

If other changes are reported, the filing fee is \$100.





Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL		Application Number	09/560,084		
FORM		Filing Date	27 April 2000		
		First Named Inventor	Bogdan		
		Group Art Unit	1761		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial	filing)	Examiner Name	Cano		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	8	Attorney Docket Number	6238/69820		

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)								
\boxtimes	Fee Trans	mittal Form	Assignment Papers (for an Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group			
	Fee A	Attached	Drawing(s)		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences			
	Amendme	ent/Response	Licensing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notices, Brief, Reply Brief)			
	After	Final	Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition	□	Proprietary Information			
	Affida	wits/declaration(s)	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		Status Letter			
	Extension	of Time Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address	\boxtimes	Return Receipt Postcard			
	Express A	bandonment Request	Terminal Disclaimer	\square	Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):			
	Informatio	n Disclosure Statement	Small Entity Statement		Change of Assignee's Name			
	Certified C	Copy of Priority Document(s)	Request for Refund					
	Response Applicatio	e to Missing Parts/Incomplete n						
		onse to Missing Parts under R 1.52 or 1.53	Remarks					
1								
		SIGNATURE	OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OF	R AG	ENT			
Firm <i>or</i> Individu	Jal Name	L. Friedman Reg. No. 37,135						
Signatu	ıre	Wind						
Date		9 March 2001						
			CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
l heret Addres	by certify ti ssed to: C	hat this correspondence is be commissioner of Patents and	eing deposited with the United States Posta Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on th	I Serv is dati	vice as <u>express mail in an envelop</u> e e: March 9, 2001			
Typed	or Printed N	Jame Edward M	Thelee					
Signatu		Exwand Mr.	Da Da		March 9, 2001			
+	comments Washingto	on the amount of time you are requir	to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending ed to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Info S OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEN	rmatior	Office, Patent and Trademark Office,			

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0589

PTO/SB/17 (11-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to r espond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

(FEE	TRANS	ATTIN	L						e if Know		
for FY 2001			Арр	licatior	ו Num	ber	09/56	60,084			
			Filin	g Date)		27 Ap	ril 2000			
			First Named Inventor Bogda								
[_]	Patent fees are subject to ann	ual revision.		Exa	miner l	Name		Cano			
				Grou	up Art	Unit		1761			
TOTAL AN	MOUNT OF PAYMENT	\$4	0.00								
METHOD OF PAYMENT				FEE CALCULATION (continued)							
indica	Commissioner is hereby autho ited fees and credit any overp	rized to charge ayments to:			IONA Small	L FEI					
Deposit Account	23-0920		Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)		Fee	Descripti	on	Fee Paid
Number Deposit			105				Surch	arge - late	e filing fee o	r oath	
Account Name	Welsh & Katz,	Ltd.	127		227		sheet	-		filing fee or cover	
Charge Under 3	Any Additional Fee Required 37 CFR §§ 1.16 and 1.17		139		139			-	pecification		
	ant claims small entity status.			2,520						arte reexamination	
See 37	CFR § 1.27		ł	920*			action			IR prior to Examiner	
	nent Enclosed:		113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Reque action	sting pub	lication of S	IR after Examiner	
Check	Credit card		115		215				ply within fir		
	FEE CALCULATION		116		216					cond month	
1. BASIC F		I	117	890	217				ply within th		
Large Entity S	Small Entity ee Fee Fee Description		118	•	218				ply within fo		
Code (\$) Co		Fee Paid	128		228				ply within fif	in month	
	01 355 Utility filing fee		119 120		219 220			of Appea	u support of a		
	06 160 Design filing fee		120	270	220			st for ora	••	парреал	
	07 245 Plant filing fee 08 355 Reissue filing fee	L	138						0	use proceeding	
108 710 20 114 150 21	-		140	110	240				e - unavoida		
114 130 21				1,240	241				e - unintentio		
		<u>l</u>		1,240	242				(or reissue)		
2. EXTRA C		from	143	440	243	220	Desigr	n issue fe	8		
	Extra Claims be	low Fee Paid	144	600	244	300	Plant is	ssue fee			
Total Claims	$-20^{**} = 0 X$		122	130	122	130	Petitio	ns to the	Commission	ıer	
Claims Multiple Dependen		= 0.00	123	50	123	50	Proces	sing fee	under 37 CF	R § 1.17(q)	
Large Entity S	imail Entity		126	180	126	180	Submi Statem		nformation E	Disclosure	
Fee Fee Fe Code (\$) Co	e Fee Fee Descrip	tion	581	40	581	40	Record	ding each	patent assignt properties	gnment per property	
103 18 203			146	710	246	355	Filing a	a submiss	sion after fina	•	
102 80 202 104 270 204	2 40 Independent claim 4 135 Multiple dependen		149	710	249	355	Forea		nal inventio	n to be examined	
109 80 209			179	710	27 9	355		R § 1.12 st for Cor	• • •	mination (RCE)	
	over original pate	ent	169		169		Reque	st for exp	edited exarr	. ,	
110 18 210	0 9 ** Reissue claims i and over original					Recor		isign appl of Chang	lication e of Assignee	e's Name	40.00
	SUBTOTAL (2)	\$0.00									
**or number previ	iously paid, if greater; For Rei	ssues, see above	*Rec	duced b	y Basic	Filing	Fee Pa	id	SUBTO	ГAL (3)	\$40.00
SUBMITTED BY	Υ								Complete (if applicable)	
Name (Print/Type)	L. Fried	man		Registra (Attorney),	37,1	35	Telephone	312-655-1	500
Signature	71	ing							Date	9 March 20	01

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/17 (11-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF OPUL-

	Index to Decision the second	Patent and Trademark Officer the Dim to 01/2002. OND 0001-0002
L, C	under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no nersons are required to r	Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE espond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
	teres in persons are required to r	espond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

FEE TRANSMITTA	L						te if Kno			ator number.	
for FY 2001		Application Number 09/50				09/560,084					
		Filing Date				27 A	27 April 2000				
Patent food and automaticate		First Named Inventor				Bogdan					
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.		Exa	miner	Name		Cano					
		Gro	up Art	Unit		1761				·····	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT \$4	0.00		rney D		No.		/69820				
METHOD OF PAYMENT											
						LCUL	ATION (c	continuec)		
1. A line Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any overpayments to: Deposit		DDIT Entity	IONA Small		ES						
Account 23-0920	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	0t		e Descript			Fee Paid	
Deposit Account Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	105 127		205 227		Surcha	-	te filing fee o te provisiona		or cover		
Ivanie	139	130	139		sheet		specification				
Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR §§ 1.16 and 1.17		2,520					uest for <i>ex</i> p				
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR § 1.27		920*			Reque		blication of t				
2. Payment Enclosed:	113	1,840*	113	1,840*	action Reque	esting pu	blication of s	SIR after E	xaminer		
Check Credit card Money Other	115	110	215	55	action Extens	sion for r	eply within fi	rst month			
FEE CALCULATION	116	390	216				eply within s		nth		
1. BASIC FILING FEE	117	890	217	445	Extens	sion for n	eply within t	nird month			
Large Entity Small Entity	118	1,390	218	695	Extens	ion for r	eply within fo	ourth mont	h		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid	128	1,890	228	945	Extens	ion for r	eply within fi	fth month			
101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee	119	310	219	155	Notice	of Appe	al				
106 320 206 160 Design filing fee	120	310	220	155	Filing a	a brief in	support of a	in appeal			
107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee	121	270	221	135	Reque	st for ora	al hearing				
108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee	138	1,510	138	1,510	Petitior	n to instil	tute a public	use proce	eding		
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	140	110	240	55	Petitior	n to reviv	re - unavoid	able			
SUBTOTAL (1)	141	1,240	241	620	Petitior	n to reviv	re - unintent	onal			
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	142	1,240	242	620	Utility is	ssue fee	(or reissue)				
Fee from	143	440	243	220	Design	issue fe	е				
Extra ClaimsbelowFee PaidTotal Claims $-20^{**} =$ $0 \times$ $=$ 0.00	144	600	244	300	Plant is	sue fee					
Independent - 3** = 0 X = 0.00	122	130	122				Commissio				
Multiple Dependent	123	50	123	50	Proces	sing fee	under 37 Cl	FR § 1.17	7(q)		
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	126	180	126		Submis Statem		nformation I	Disclosure			
Code (\$) Code (\$)	581	40	581	40	Record (times r	ing each number (patent assi of properties	gnment pe	er property		
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 102 80 202 40 Independent claims in excess of 3	146	710	246	355	Filing a	submise R § 1.1	sion after fin	al rejection	า		
102 80 202 40 Independent claims in excess of 3 104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	149	710	249	355	For eac	h additio	nal inventio	n to be ex	amined		
109 80 209 40 ** Reissue independent claims	179	710	279			R § 1.1 at for Cor	29(b)) ntinued Exa	nination (I	RCE)		
over original patent 110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20	169	900	169	900	Reques	t for exp	edited exan	•	,		
and over original patent	Othe	r fee (sj	pecify)			sign appl f Change	e of Assignee	's Name		40.00	
SUBTOTAL (2) \$0.00										,	
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Red	uced by	Basic I	Filing F	ee Paic	i	SUBTO	TAL (3)		\$40.00	
SUBMITTED BY							Complete (f applicable)		
Name (Print/Type) L. Friedman		egistrat		1	37,13	5	Telephone		312-655-15	00	
Signature The				J			Date	S	March 200		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0591